

**Campground Development Phase II, Civil - Rebid, Palisades State Park, Minnehaha County, South Dakota
GFP Project No. Pali230a, OSE#G2121--12X/DEL**

BID SCHEDULE 1 - CIVIL

No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	605 Companies		Prunty Construction		Lidel Construction	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.01	009E0010 Mobilization	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$195,000.00	\$195,000.00	\$149,600.00	\$149,600.00
1.02	100E0020 Clear And Grub Tree	EA	10	\$750.00	\$7,500.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$600.00	\$6,000.00
1.03	100E0100 Clearing	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
1.04	110E1700 Remove Silt Fence	FT	729	\$0.25	\$182.25	\$1.00	\$729.00	\$0.25	\$182.25
1.05	110E5600 Salvage Cattle Guard	EA	2	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
1.06	120E0010 Unclassified Excavation	CY	13083	\$3.25	\$42,519.75	\$3.50	\$45,790.50	\$3.90	\$51,023.70
1.07	120E0300 Borrow Unclassified Excavation	CY	14700	\$3.75	\$55,125.00	\$0.45	\$6,615.00	\$4.70	\$69,090.00
1.08	120E1000 Muck Excavation	CY	75	\$9.00	\$675.00	\$14.00	\$1,050.00	\$7.50	\$562.50
1.09	120E1100 Unclassified Rock Excavation	CY	100	\$325.00	\$32,500.00	\$350.00	\$35,000.00	\$390.00	\$39,000.00
1.10	120E3000 Placing Embankment	CY	13083	\$1.25	\$16,353.75	\$2.75	\$35,978.25	\$3.75	\$49,061.25
1.11	210E3020 Ordinary Roadway Shaping	SY	17089	\$1.50	\$25,633.50	\$2.25	\$38,450.25	\$1.15	\$19,652.35
1.12	230E0010 Placing Topsoil	CY	10284	\$3.00	\$30,852.00	\$4.50	\$46,278.00	\$3.90	\$40,107.60
1.13	260E1010 Base Course	Ton	8390	\$21.00	\$176,190.00	\$28.00	\$234,920.00	\$28.00	\$234,920.00
1.14	450E4532 72" ACMP Flared End Furnish	EA	4	\$4,800.00	\$19,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,875.00	\$19,500.00
1.15	450E4533 72" ACMP Flared End Install	EA	4	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$990.00	\$3,960.00
1.16	450E4749 15" CMP 16 ga Furnish	FT	120	\$30.00	\$3,600.00	\$28.00	\$3,360.00	\$38.00	\$4,560.00
1.17	450E4750 15" CMP Install	FT	120	\$20.00	\$2,400.00	\$33.00	\$3,960.00	\$28.00	\$3,360.00
1.18	450E4759 18" CMP 16 ga Furnish	FT	177	\$37.00	\$6,549.00	\$30.00	\$5,310.00	\$41.00	\$7,257.00
1.19	450E4760 18" CMP Install	FT	177	\$20.00	\$3,540.00	\$45.00	\$7,965.00	\$48.00	\$8,496.00
1.20	450E4769 24" CMP 16 ga Furnish	FT	92	\$47.00	\$4,324.00	\$40.00	\$3,680.00	\$54.00	\$4,968.00
1.21	450E4770 24" CMP Install	FT	92	\$20.00	\$1,840.00	\$50.00	\$4,600.00	\$48.00	\$4,416.00
1.22	450E4779 30" CMP 16 ga Furnish	FT	59	\$61.25	\$3,613.75	\$50.00	\$2,950.00	\$64.00	\$3,776.00
1.23	450E4780 30" CMP Install	FT	59	\$22.00	\$1,298.00	\$55.00	\$3,245.00	\$48.00	\$2,832.00
1.24	450E5010 18" CMP Elbow 90D Furnish	EA	2	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$672.00	\$1,344.00
1.25	450E5011 18" CMP Elbow 90D Install	EA	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$265.00	\$530.00
1.26	450E5306 18" CMP Sloped End Furnish	EA	4	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00
1.27	450E5307 18" CMP Sloped End Install	EA	4	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00
1.28	450E5310 24" CMP Sloped End Furnish	EA	4	\$775.00	\$3,100.00	\$550.00	\$2,200.00	\$460.00	\$1,840.00
1.29	450E5311 24" CMP Sloped End Install	EA	4	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$530.00	\$2,120.00
1.30	450E5314 30" CMP Sloped End Furnish	EA	2	\$675.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,350.00	\$4,700.00
1.31	450E5315 30" CMP Sloped End Install	EA	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$530.00	\$1,060.00
1.32	450E5402 15" CMP Safety End Furnish	EA	2	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$465.00	\$930.00

1.33	450E5403 15" CMP Safety End Install	EA	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$400.00	\$800.00
1.34	450E5589 72" Arch CMP 14 ga Furnish	FT	124	\$300.00	\$37,200.00	\$155.00	\$19,220.00	\$356.00	\$44,144.00
1.35	450E5590 72" Arch CMP Install	FT	124	\$50.00	\$6,200.00	\$65.00	\$8,060.00	\$111.00	\$13,764.00
1.36	451E1004 4" PVC Sewer Pipe	FT	2564	\$32.50	\$83,330.00	\$40.00	\$102,560.00	\$25.00	\$64,100.00
1.37	451E3004 4" Pipe Bend (45D)	EA	28	\$81.00	\$2,268.00	\$20.00	\$560.00	\$94.00	\$2,632.00
1.38	451E3004 4" Pipe Bend (90D)	EA	1	\$85.00	\$85.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
1.39	451E4905 Trench Stabilization Material	TON	20	\$14.50	\$290.00	\$48.00	\$960.00	\$64.00	\$1,280.00
1.40	451E4943 4" Sewer Pipe Bedding Material	FT	2546	\$12.00	\$30,552.00	\$9.00	\$22,914.00	\$6.00	\$15,276.00
1.41	632E1325 2x2 Perforated Tube Post	FT	32	\$17.25	\$552.00	\$17.00	\$544.00	\$45.00	\$1,440.00
1.42	632E1550 Misc. Post Hardware	LS	1	\$115.00	\$115.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$780.00	\$780.00
1.43	632E3203 Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy High Intensity	SF	22	\$29.00	\$638.00	\$30.00	\$660.00	\$56.00	\$1,232.00
1.44	634E0110 Traffic Control Signs	SF	52	\$5.00	\$260.00	\$5.00	\$260.00	\$1.25	\$65.00
1.45	634E0120 Traffic Control Misc	LS	1	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
1.46	634E0275 Type 3 Barricade	EA	6	\$120.00	\$720.00	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$125.00	\$750.00
1.47	650E0060 Type B66 Concrete Curb And Gutter	FT	124	\$47.25	\$5,859.00	\$45.00	\$5,580.00	\$106.00	\$13,144.00
1.48	651E0140 4" Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk	SF	2639	\$7.75	\$20,452.25	\$8.00	\$21,112.00	\$10.00	\$26,390.00
1.49	651E7000 Type 1 Detectable Warnings	SF	40	\$37.00	\$1,480.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$94.00	\$3,760.00
1.50	670E5205 18" Behive Grate	EA	2	\$1,725.00	\$3,450.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
1.51	671E1048 48" Manhole	EA	4	\$8,100.00	\$32,400.00	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$5,800.00	\$23,200.00
1.52	671E2004 4" Manhole Boot	EA	10	\$31.00	\$310.00	\$175.00	\$1,750.00	\$235.00	\$2,350.00
1.53	671E4048 48" Manhole Riser	FT	38	\$600.00	\$22,800.00	\$375.00	\$14,250.00	\$395.00	\$15,010.00
1.54	671E6035 Special Manhole Frame (Neeah R1712)	EA	4	\$1,950.00	\$7,800.00	\$1,400.00	\$5,600.00	\$1,680.00	\$6,720.00
1.55	671E6100 Manhole Frame & Lid, Install	EA	4	\$131.00	\$524.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00
1.56	700E0210 Class B Riprap	TON	162	\$60.00	\$9,720.00	\$75.00	\$12,150.00	\$58.00	\$9,396.00
1.57	700E0310 Class C Riprap	TON	103	\$65.00	\$6,695.00	\$75.00	\$7,725.00	\$59.00	\$6,077.00
1.58	730E0204 Type C Permanent Seed Mixture	LB	165	\$19.25	\$3,176.25	\$15.00	\$2,475.00	\$21.00	\$3,465.00
1.59	730E1200 Hydro Mulch - Campground Permanent Seed Mixture	SY	7748	\$1.00	\$7,748.00	\$1.75	\$13,559.00	\$1.00	\$7,748.00
1.60	731E0200 Fertilizing	TON	10	\$1,275.00	\$12,750.00	\$800.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,375.00	\$13,750.00
1.61	732E0100 Mulching	TON	42	\$300.00	\$12,600.00	\$225.00	\$9,450.00	\$310.00	\$13,020.00
1.62	734E0102 Type 2 Erosion Control Blanket	SY	13122	\$1.75	\$22,963.50	\$1.75	\$22,963.50	\$1.75	\$22,963.50
1.63	734E0150 6" Dia Erosion Control Wattle	FT	4186	\$3.50	\$14,651.00	\$3.25	\$13,604.50	\$3.75	\$15,697.50
1.64	734E0604 High Flow Silt Fence	FT	729	\$3.50	\$2,551.50	\$3.50	\$2,551.50	\$3.85	\$2,806.65
1.65	734E0610 Mucking Silt Fence	CY	112	\$5.25	\$588.00	\$1.00	\$112.00	\$25.00	\$2,800.00
1.66	734E0620 Repair Silt Fence	FT	44	\$0.15	\$6.60	\$1.00	\$44.00	\$0.15	\$6.60
1.67	831E0110 Type B Drainage Fabric	SY	121	\$4.00	\$484.00	\$5.00	\$605.00	\$3.35	\$405.35
1.68	831E0300 Reinforcement Fabric (MSE)	SY	24	\$5.00	\$120.00	\$20.00	\$480.00	\$10.00	\$240.00
1.69	900E1310 Concrete Washout Area	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00
1.70	900E1320 Construction Entrance	EA	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00

1.71	900E5145 Bollard	EA	8	\$1,725.00	\$13,800.00	\$1,600.00	\$12,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$14,400.00
1.72	Special Topsoil Stripping	CY	10781	\$3.25	\$35,038.25	\$2.50	\$26,952.50	\$3.90	\$42,045.90
1.73	Special Topsoil On-Site Stockpile	CY	500	\$3.25	\$1,625.00	\$0.03	\$15.00	\$3.90	\$1,950.00
1.74	Special 5.5" Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk	SF	2561	\$9.50	\$24,329.50	\$10.00	\$25,610.00	\$11.95	\$30,603.95
1.75	Special CIP Reinforced M6 Islands	EA	3	\$4,850.00	\$14,550.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$13,950.00	\$41,850.00
1.76	Special Trailer Dump Station Basin Drain	EA	4	\$2,550.00	\$10,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$10,800.00
1.77	Special Trailer Dump Station W/Tower	EA	6	\$4,450.00	\$26,700.00	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$5,400.00	\$32,400.00
1.78	Special Utility Marker - Sewer	EA	3	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$112.00	\$336.00
1.79	Special 2500 Gal PC Septic Tank	EA	6	\$9,250.00	\$55,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$11,350.00	\$68,100.00
1.80	Special 2000 Gal PC Septic Tank	EA	1	\$8,350.00	\$8,350.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,740.00	\$11,740.00
1.81	Special Lockable Access Door	EA	7	\$2,875.00	\$20,125.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$12,600.00
1.82	Special 4" PVC Wye	EA	4	\$104.00	\$416.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$130.00	\$520.00
1.83	Special 2-Lateral Distribution Box	EA	24	\$450.00	\$10,800.00	\$600.00	\$14,400.00	\$265.00	\$6,360.00
1.84	Special 8-Lateral Distribution Box	EA	3	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00
1.85	Special Sanitary Sewer Cleanout	EA	5	\$290.00	\$1,450.00	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00
1.86	Special Sanitary Sewer 2-Way Cleanout	EA	7	\$525.00	\$3,675.00	\$1,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$620.00	\$4,340.00
1.87	Special Camp Pad Sewer Connection	EA	3	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00
1.88	Special High Capacity Infiltration Laterals	FT	2600	\$37.50	\$97,500.00	\$30.00	\$78,000.00	\$31.00	\$80,600.00
1.89	Special Granular Bedding Material	TON	650	\$30.00	\$19,500.00	\$30.00	\$19,500.00	\$40.00	\$26,000.00
1.90	Special Campground Permanent Seed Mix	LB	6259	\$6.50	\$40,683.50	\$5.50	\$34,424.50	\$7.00	\$43,813.00
TOTAL BID SCHEDULE 1 - CIVIL					\$1,258,227.35		\$1,431,252.50		\$1,522,520.10

BID SCHEDULE 2A - WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM

No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	605 Companies		Prunty Construction		Lidel Construction	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
2.01A	009E0010 Mobilization	LS	1	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00
2.02A	110E1700 Remove Silt Fence	FT	86	\$0.50	\$43.00	\$1.00	\$86.00	\$0.60	\$51.60
2.03A	451E0401 1" HD Poly Pipe	FT	439	\$13.00	\$5,707.00	\$17.00	\$7,463.00	\$18.00	\$7,902.00
2.04A	451E2403 4x3 Pipe Reducer	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$450.00	\$450.00
2.05A	451E2802 1" Corp Stop With Saddle	EA	5	\$325.00	\$1,625.00	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00
2.06A	451E2806 1.5" Corp Stop With Saddle	EA	2	\$630.00	\$1,260.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$925.00	\$1,850.00
2.07A	451E2902 1" Curb Stop With Box	EA	10	\$450.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,400.00	\$14,000.00	\$640.00	\$6,400.00
2.08A	451E3103 3" Pipe Cap	EA	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$685.00	\$685.00
2.09A	451E4350 Valve Box	EA	13	\$275.00	\$3,575.00	\$400.00	\$5,200.00	\$840.00	\$10,920.00
2.10A	451E4380 Tracer Wire Box Type 1	EA	8	\$185.00	\$1,480.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00
2.11A	451E4582 Yard Hydrant	EA	1	\$1,025.00	\$1,025.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
2.12A	451E4905 Trench Stabilization Material	TON	29	\$36.00	\$1,044.00	\$48.00	\$1,392.00	\$40.00	\$1,160.00

2.13A	451E4926 Water Main Bedding Material	FT	1260	\$17.00	\$21,420.00	\$4.00	\$5,040.00	\$6.00	\$7,560.00
2.14A	451E6105 Connect to Existing Watermain	EA	2	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$840.00	\$1,680.00
2.15A	451E7520 Exploratory Excavation	HR	5	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00
2.16A	730E1200 Hydro Mulch - Campground Permanent Seed Mixture	SY	334	\$1.00	\$334.00	\$2.00	\$668.00	\$1.00	\$334.00
2.17A	731E0200 Fertilizing	TON	1	\$1,275.00	\$1,275.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,385.00	\$1,385.00
2.18A	732E0100 Mulching	TON	5	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$315.00	\$1,575.00
2.19A	734E0150 6" Dia Erosion Control Wattle	FT	75	\$3.50	\$262.50	\$3.25	\$243.75	\$4.00	\$300.00
2.20A	734E0604 High Flow Silt Fence	FT	86	\$3.50	\$301.00	\$3.50	\$301.00	\$4.00	\$344.00
2.21A	734E0610 Mucking Silt Fence	CY	13	\$10.50	\$136.50	\$1.00	\$13.00	\$30.00	\$390.00
2.22A	734E0620 Repair Silt Fence	FT	5	\$0.15	\$0.75	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$0.15	\$0.75
2.23A	Special Campground Permanent Seed Mixture	LB	702	\$6.50	\$4,563.00	\$7.00	\$4,914.00	\$7.00	\$4,914.00
2.24A	Special 3" Gate Valve	EA	2	\$1,450.00	\$2,900.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,345.00	\$2,690.00
2.25A	Special 1.5" CL PVC Water Main	FT	4622	\$17.00	\$78,574.00	\$22.00	\$101,684.00	\$16.00	\$73,952.00
2.26A	Special 3" CL PVC Water Main	FT	1242	\$23.25	\$28,876.50	\$25.00	\$31,050.00	\$20.00	\$24,840.00
2.27A	Special 3" to 1.5" Reducer	EA	1	\$875.00	\$875.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
2.28A	Special 1" Cap	EA	3	\$125.00	\$375.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$150.00	\$450.00
2.29A	Special 1.5" Cap	EA	5	\$185.00	\$925.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$430.00	\$2,150.00
2.30A	Special 1.5" Sleeve	EA	2	\$225.00	\$450.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
2.31A	Special 1.5" 45 Degree Bend	EA	1	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
2.32A	Special 3" 45 Degree Bend	EA	3	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$420.00	\$1,260.00
2.33A	Special 1.5" Tee	EA	2	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$400.00	\$800.00
2.34A	Special 1.5" Valve	EA	10	\$600.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$12,000.00	\$655.00	\$6,550.00
2.35A	Special 3" Watermain Restraining Device	EA	1	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$520.00	\$520.00
2.36A	Special Utility Marker - Water	EA	23	\$160.00	\$3,680.00	\$100.00	\$2,300.00	\$175.00	\$4,025.00
TOTAL BID SCHEDULE 2A - WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM					\$191,107.25		\$275,109.75		\$200,988.35

BID SCHEDULE 2B - WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM

No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	605 Companies		Prunty Construction		Lidel Construction	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
2.01B	009E0010 Mobilization	LS	1	\$14,750.00	\$14,750.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00
2.02B	110E1010 Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SY	75	\$5.50	\$412.50	\$15.00	\$1,125.00	\$18.00	\$1,350.00
2.03B	110E1700 Remove Silt Fence	FT	538	\$0.50	\$269.00	\$1.00	\$538.00	\$0.60	\$322.80
2.04B	320E1050 Class E Asphalt Concrete	TON	13	\$750.00	\$9,750.00	\$650.00	\$8,450.00	\$630.00	\$8,190.00
2.05B	451E0604 4" CL 200 PVC Water Main	FT	4611	\$22.00	\$101,442.00	\$27.00	\$124,497.00	\$21.00	\$96,831.00
2.06B	451E2200 3" Tee	EA	1	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$650.00	\$650.00
2.07B	451E2205 4x4 Pipe Tee	EA	1	\$625.00	\$625.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$660.00	\$660.00
2.08B	451E2403 4x3 Pipe Reducer	EA	1	\$425.00	\$425.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$470.00	\$470.00

2.09B	451E2802 1" Corp Stop With Saddle	EA	5	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$900.00	\$4,500.00	\$475.00	\$2,375.00
2.10B	451E2806 1.5" Corp Stop With Saddle	EA	3	\$530.00	\$1,590.00	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,010.00	\$3,030.00
2.11B	451E4350 Valve Box	EA	6	\$450.00	\$2,700.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$325.00	\$1,950.00
2.12B	451E4380 Tracer Wire Box Type1	EA	5	\$130.00	\$650.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00
2.13B	451E4905 Trench Stabilization Material	TON	30	\$37.50	\$1,125.00	\$48.00	\$1,440.00	\$40.00	\$1,200.00
2.14B	451E4926 Water Main Bedding Material	FT	1515	\$16.00	\$24,240.00	\$4.00	\$6,060.00	\$6.00	\$9,090.00
2.15B	451E6105 Connect 3" Water Main to Meter Pit	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
2.16B	634E0110 Traffic Control Signs	SF	52	\$4.50	\$234.00	\$5.00	\$260.00	\$1.25	\$65.00
2.17B	634E0120 Traffic Control Misc	LS	1	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
2.18B	634E0275 Type 3 Barricade	EA	6	\$115.00	\$690.00	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$125.00	\$750.00
2.19B	730E0204 Type C Permanent Seed Mixture	LB	260	\$19.25	\$5,005.00	\$15.00	\$3,900.00	\$21.00	\$5,460.00
2.20B	731E0200 Fertilizing	TON	3	\$1,275.00	\$3,825.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,370.00	\$4,110.00
2.21B	732E0100 Mulching	TON	12	\$300.00	\$3,600.00	\$250.00	\$3,000.00	\$311.00	\$3,732.00
2.22B	734E0150 6" Dia Erosion Control Wattle	FT	188	\$3.50	\$658.00	\$3.25	\$611.00	\$4.00	\$752.00
2.23B	734E0604 High Flow Silt Fence	FT	538	\$3.50	\$1,883.00	\$3.50	\$1,883.00	\$4.00	\$2,152.00
2.24B	734E0610 Mucking Silt Fence	CY	80	\$10.50	\$840.00	\$1.00	\$80.00	\$30.00	\$2,400.00
2.25B	734E0620 Repair Silt Fence	FT	27	\$0.15	\$4.05	\$1.00	\$27.00	\$0.10	\$2.70
2.26B	Special Campground Permanent Seed Mixture	LB	356	\$6.50	\$2,314.00	\$7.00	\$2,492.00	\$7.00	\$2,492.00
2.27B	Special 3" Gate Valve	EA	3	\$1,450.00	\$4,350.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,345.00	\$4,035.00
2.28B	Special 4" Gate Valve	EA	3	\$1,650.00	\$4,950.00	\$1,700.00	\$5,100.00	\$1,555.00	\$4,665.00
2.29B	Special Connect 4" Water Main to Meter Pit	EA	1	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,185.00	\$1,185.00
2.30B	Special 3" CL 200 PVC Water Main	FT	2966	\$19.00	\$56,354.00	\$25.00	\$74,150.00	\$18.00	\$53,388.00
2.31B	Special 3" 45 Deg Bend	EA	4	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$420.00	\$1,680.00
2.32B	Special 4" 45 Deg Bend	EA	3	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$425.00	\$1,275.00
2.33B	Special Utility Marker - Water	EA	20	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$125.00	\$2,500.00
TOTAL BID SCHEDULE 2B - WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM					\$252,585.55		\$318,663.00		\$250,812.50

BID SCHEDULE 3 - 256TH STREET IMPROVEMENTS

No.		Unit	Qty.	605 Companies		Prunty Construction		Lidel Construction	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
3.01	009E0010 Mobilization	LS	1	\$13,350.00	\$13,350.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00
3.02	110E1700 Remove Silt Fence	FT	2111	\$0.25	\$527.75	\$1.00	\$2,111.00	\$0.30	\$633.30
3.03	110E7150 Remove Sign	EA	1	\$23.00	\$23.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
3.04	120E0010 Unclassified Excavation	CY	15	\$3.25	\$48.75	\$3.00	\$45.00	\$52.00	\$780.00
3.05	120E0300 Borrow Unclassified Excavation	CY	2160	\$4.00	\$8,640.00	\$6.00	\$12,960.00	\$4.70	\$10,152.00
3.06	120E3000 Placing Embankment	CY	15	\$1.25	\$18.75	\$3.00	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$675.00
3.07	210E3020 Ordinary Roadway Shaping	SY	3332	\$1.50	\$4,998.00	\$2.50	\$8,330.00	\$1.10	\$3,665.20

3.08	230E0010 Placing Topsoil	CY	242	\$3.25	\$786.50	\$5.00	\$1,210.00	\$5.00	\$1,210.00
3.09	260E1010 Base Course	TON	1744	\$31.25	\$54,500.00	\$28.00	\$48,832.00	\$28.00	\$48,832.00
3.10	320E1050 Class E Asphalt Concrete	TON	610	\$207.00	\$126,270.00	\$200.00	\$122,000.00	\$200.00	\$122,000.00
3.11	450E4779 30" CMP 16 ga Furnish	FT	6	\$71.75	\$430.50	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00
3.12	450E4780 30" CMP Install	FT	6	\$20.00	\$120.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$120.00	\$720.00
3.13	450E5314 30" CMP Sloped End Furnish	EA	2	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00
3.14	450E5315 30" CMP Sloped End Install	EA	2	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00
3.15	632E1320 2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	FT	26	\$22.00	\$572.00	\$25.00	\$650.00	\$38.00	\$988.00
3.16	632E2510 Type 2 Object Marker Back to Back	EA	2	\$115.00	\$230.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$63.00	\$126.00
3.17	632E3203 Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy High Intensity	SF	10	\$57.50	\$575.00	\$60.00	\$600.00	\$56.00	\$560.00
3.18	632E3500 Reset Sign	EA	1	\$230.25	\$230.25	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$440.00	\$440.00
3.19	634E0110 Traffic Control Signs	SF	68	\$4.50	\$306.00	\$5.00	\$340.00	\$1.25	\$85.00
3.20	634E0120 Traffic Control Misc	LS	1	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00
3.21	634E0275 Type 3 Barricade	EA	6	\$115.00	\$690.00	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$125.00	\$750.00
3.22	730E0204 Type C Permanent Seed Mixture	LB	61	\$20.00	\$1,220.00	\$15.00	\$915.00	\$21.00	\$1,281.00
3.23	731E0200 Fertilizing	TON	1	\$1,275.00	\$1,275.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00
3.24	732E0100 Mulching	TON	2	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$315.00	\$630.00
3.25	734E0604 High Flow Silt Fence	FT	2171	\$3.50	\$7,598.50	\$3.00	\$6,513.00	\$4.00	\$8,684.00
3.26	734E0610 Mucking Silt Fence	CY	322	\$10.50	\$3,381.00	\$0.50	\$161.00	\$30.00	\$9,660.00
3.27	734E0620 Repair Silt Fence	FT	111	\$0.15	\$16.65	\$0.50	\$55.50	\$0.10	\$11.10
3.28	734E5010 Sweeping	HR	10	\$175.00	\$1,750.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$185.00	\$1,850.00
3.29	Special Topsoil Stripping	CY	606	\$4.00	\$2,424.00	\$2.50	\$1,515.00	\$3.90	\$2,363.40
3.30	Special Campground Permanent Seed Mixture	LB	24	\$6.50	\$156.00	\$7.00	\$168.00	\$7.00	\$168.00
TOTAL BID SCHEDULE 3 - 256TH STREET IMPROVEMENTS					\$236,937.65	\$238,625.50	\$260,564.00		

BID SCHEDULE 4 - SITE ELECTRICAL/NETWORK

No.		Unit	Qty.	605 Companies		Prunty Construction		Lidel Construction	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
4.01	Special Site Electrical	LS	1	\$385,000.00	\$385,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$562,000.00	\$562,000.00
TOTAL BID SCHEDULE 4 - SITE ELECTRICAL/NETWORK					\$385,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$562,000.00		

TOTAL BID SCHEDULES 1, 2A, 2B, 3, & 4

\$2,323,857.80	\$2,663,650.75	\$2,796,884.95
-----------------------	-----------------------	-----------------------

**Campground Development Phase II, Civil - Rebid, Palisades State Park, Minnehaha County, South Dakota
GFP Project No. Pali230a, OSE#G2121--12X/DEL**

BID SCHEDULE 1 - CIVIL

No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	First Rate Excavate		Metro Construction		Unit Price	Amount
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
1.01	009E0010 Mobilization	LS	1	\$461,307.34	\$461,307.34	\$199,506.66	\$199,506.66		
1.02	100E0020 Clear And Grub Tree	EA	10	\$850.00	\$8,500.00	\$900.00	\$9,000.00		
1.03	100E0100 Clearing	LS	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00		
1.04	110E1700 Remove Silt Fence	FT	729	\$0.28	\$204.12	\$0.28	\$204.12		
1.05	110E5600 Salvage Cattle Guard	EA	2	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00		
1.06	120E0010 Unclassified Excavation	CY	13083	\$4.50	\$58,873.50	\$5.00	\$65,415.00		
1.07	120E0300 Borrow Unclassified Excavation	CY	14700	\$9.50	\$139,650.00	\$9.00	\$132,300.00		
1.08	120E1000 Muck Excavation	CY	75	\$4.50	\$337.50	\$15.00	\$1,125.00		
1.09	120E1100 Unclassified Rock Excavation	CY	100	\$250.00	\$25,000.00	\$375.35	\$37,535.00		
1.10	120E3000 Placing Embankment	CY	13083	\$4.50	\$58,873.50	\$3.50	\$45,790.50		
1.11	210E3020 Ordinary Roadway Shaping	SY	17089	\$1.50	\$25,633.50	\$1.50	\$25,633.50		
1.12	230E0010 Placing Topsoil	CY	10284	\$8.50	\$87,414.00	\$5.00	\$51,420.00		
1.13	260E1010 Base Course	Ton	8390	\$26.00	\$218,140.00	\$25.00	\$209,750.00		
1.14	450E4532 72" ACMP Flared End Furnish	EA	4	\$4,523.00	\$18,092.00	\$4,200.00	\$16,800.00		
1.15	450E4533 72" ACMP Flared End Install	EA	4	\$1,650.00	\$6,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00		
1.16	450E4749 15" CMP 16 ga Furnish	FT	120	\$28.50	\$3,420.00	\$32.00	\$3,840.00		
1.17	450E4750 15" CMP Install	FT	120	\$36.00	\$4,320.00	\$30.00	\$3,600.00		
1.18	450E4759 18" CMP 16 ga Furnish	FT	177	\$35.00	\$6,195.00	\$40.00	\$7,080.00		
1.19	450E4760 18" CMP Install	FT	177	\$38.00	\$6,726.00	\$32.00	\$5,664.00		
1.20	450E4769 24" CMP 16 ga Furnish	FT	92	\$45.00	\$4,140.00	\$48.00	\$4,416.00		
1.21	450E4770 24" CMP Install	FT	92	\$40.00	\$3,680.00	\$35.00	\$3,220.00		
1.22	450E4779 30" CMP 16 ga Furnish	FT	59	\$58.00	\$3,422.00	\$62.00	\$3,658.00		
1.23	450E4780 30" CMP Install	FT	59	\$47.00	\$2,773.00	\$40.00	\$2,360.00		
1.24	450E5010 18" CMP Elbow 90D Furnish	EA	2	\$522.00	\$1,044.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00		
1.25	450E5011 18" CMP Elbow 90D Install	EA	2	\$275.00	\$550.00	\$250.00	\$500.00		
1.26	450E5306 18" CMP Sloped End Furnish	EA	4	\$279.00	\$1,116.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00		
1.27	450E5307 18" CMP Sloped End Install	EA	4	\$275.00	\$1,100.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00		
1.28	450E5310 24" CMP Sloped End Furnish	EA	4	\$722.67	\$2,890.68	\$700.00	\$2,800.00		
1.29	450E5311 24" CMP Sloped End Install	EA	4	\$275.00	\$1,100.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00		
1.30	450E5314 30" CMP Sloped End Furnish	EA	2	\$637.00	\$1,274.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00		
1.31	450E5315 30" CMP Sloped End Install	EA	2	\$325.00	\$650.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00		
1.32	450E5402 15" CMP Safety End Furnish	EA	2	\$423.80	\$847.60	\$400.00	\$800.00		

1.33	450E5403 15" CMP Safety End Install	EA	2	\$275.00	\$550.00	\$400.00	\$800.00		
1.34	450E5589 72" Arch CMP 14 ga Furnish	FT	124	\$229.00	\$28,396.00	\$270.00	\$33,480.00		
1.35	450E5590 72" Arch CMP Install	FT	124	\$225.00	\$27,900.00	\$150.00	\$18,600.00		
1.36	451E1004 4" PVC Sewer Pipe	FT	2564	\$35.00	\$89,740.00	\$35.00	\$89,740.00		
1.37	451E3004 4" Pipe Bend (45D)	EA	28	\$263.00	\$7,364.00	\$150.00	\$4,200.00		
1.38	451E3004 4" Pipe Bend (90D)	EA	1	\$266.00	\$266.00	\$300.00	\$300.00		
1.39	451E4905 Trench Stabilization Material	TON	20	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00		
1.40	451E4943 4" Sewer Pipe Bedding Material	FT	2546	\$8.00	\$20,368.00	\$10.00	\$25,460.00		
1.41	632E1325 2x2 Perforated Tube Post	FT	32	\$16.50	\$528.00	\$16.50	\$528.00		
1.42	632E1550 Misc. Post Hardware	LS	1	\$110.00	\$110.00	\$110.00	\$110.00		
1.43	632E3203 Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy High Intensity	SF	22	\$27.50	\$605.00	\$27.50	\$605.00		
1.44	634E0110 Traffic Control Signs	SF	52	\$4.40	\$228.80	\$4.40	\$228.80		
1.45	634E0120 Traffic Control Misc	LS	1	\$660.00	\$660.00	\$660.00	\$660.00		
1.46	634E0275 Type 3 Barricade	EA	6	\$110.00	\$660.00	\$110.00	\$660.00		
1.47	650E0060 Type B66 Concrete Curb And Gutter	FT	124	\$45.10	\$5,592.40	\$45.10	\$5,592.40		
1.48	651E0140 4" Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk	SF	2639	\$7.43	\$19,607.77	\$7.43	\$19,607.77		
1.49	651E7000 Type 1 Detectable Warnings	SF	40	\$37.00	\$1,480.00	\$35.20	\$1,408.00		
1.50	670E5205 18" Behive Grate	EA	2	\$1,485.00	\$2,970.00	\$350.00	\$700.00		
1.51	671E1048 48" Manhole	EA	4	\$3,150.00	\$12,600.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00		
1.52	671E2004 4" Manhole Boot	EA	10	\$234.00	\$2,340.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00		
1.53	671E4048 48" Manhole Riser	FT	38	\$414.00	\$15,732.00	\$400.00	\$15,200.00		
1.54	671E6035 Special Manhole Frame (Neeah R1712)	EA	4	\$1,836.00	\$7,344.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00		
1.55	671E6100 Manhole Frame & Lid, Install	EA	4	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00		
1.56	700E0210 Class B Riprap	TON	162	\$65.00	\$10,530.00	\$75.00	\$12,150.00		
1.57	700E0310 Class C Riprap	TON	103	\$65.00	\$6,695.00	\$77.50	\$7,982.50		
1.58	730E0204 Type C Permanent Seed Mixture	LB	165	\$13.20	\$2,178.00	\$13.20	\$2,178.00		
1.59	730E1200 Hydro Mulch - Campground Permanent Seed Mixture	SY	7748	\$1.65	\$12,784.20	\$1.65	\$12,784.20		
1.60	731E0200 Fertilizing	TON	10	\$770.00	\$7,700.00	\$770.00	\$7,700.00		
1.61	732E0100 Mulching	TON	42	\$220.00	\$9,240.00	\$220.00	\$9,240.00		
1.62	734E0102 Type 2 Erosion Control Blanket	SY	13122	\$1.59	\$20,863.98	\$1.60	\$20,995.20		
1.63	734E0150 6" Dia Erosion Control Wattle	FT	4186	\$3.30	\$13,813.80	\$3.30	\$13,813.80		
1.64	734E0604 High Flow Silt Fence	FT	729	\$3.13	\$2,281.77	\$3.14	\$2,289.06		
1.65	734E0610 Mucking Silt Fence	CY	112	\$0.28	\$31.36	\$0.28	\$31.36		
1.66	734E0620 Repair Silt Fence	FT	44	\$0.01	\$0.44	\$0.01	\$0.44		
1.67	831E0110 Type B Drainage Fabric	SY	121	\$6.00	\$726.00	\$6.00	\$726.00		
1.68	831E0300 Reinforcement Fabric (MSE)	SY	24	\$6.00	\$144.00	\$20.00	\$480.00		
1.69	900E1310 Concrete Washout Area	EA	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$350.00	\$350.00		
1.70	900E1320 Construction Entrance	EA	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00		

1.71	900E5145 Bollard	EA	8	\$1,650.00	\$13,200.00	\$1,650.00	\$13,200.00		
1.72	Special Topsoil Stripping	CY	10781	\$3.50	\$37,733.50	\$3.50	\$37,733.50		
1.73	Special Topsoil On-Site Stockpile	CY	500	\$4.50	\$2,250.00	\$4.50	\$2,250.00		
1.74	Special 5.5" Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk	SF	2561	\$9.08	\$23,253.88	\$9.08	\$23,253.88		
1.75	Special CIP Reinforced M6 Islands	EA	3	\$6,600.00	\$19,800.00	\$4,620.00	\$13,860.00		
1.76	Special Trailer Dump Station Basin Drain	EA	4	\$4,954.00	\$19,816.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00		
1.77	Special Trailer Dump Station W/Tower	EA	6	\$7,090.00	\$42,540.00	\$6,000.00	\$36,000.00		
1.78	Special Utility Marker - Sewer	EA	3	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$900.00		
1.79	Special 2500 Gal PC Septic Tank	EA	6	\$9,300.00	\$55,800.00	\$14,000.00	\$84,000.00		
1.80	Special 2000 Gal PC Septic Tank	EA	1	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00		
1.81	Special Lockable Access Door	EA	7	\$3,050.00	\$21,350.00	\$2,500.00	\$17,500.00		
1.82	Special 4" PVC Wye	EA	4	\$382.00	\$1,528.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00		
1.83	Special 2-Lateral Distribution Box	EA	24	\$1,230.00	\$29,520.00	\$400.00	\$9,600.00		
1.84	Special 8-Lateral Distribution Box	EA	3	\$3,148.00	\$9,444.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.00		
1.85	Special Sanitary Sewer Cleanout	EA	5	\$527.00	\$2,635.00	\$700.00	\$3,500.00		
1.86	Special Sanitary Sewer 2-Way Cleanout	EA	7	\$760.00	\$5,320.00	\$800.00	\$5,600.00		
1.87	Special Camp Pad Sewer Connection	EA	3	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00		
1.88	Special High Capacity Infiltration Laterals	FT	2600	\$32.00	\$83,200.00	\$70.00	\$182,000.00		
1.89	Special Granular Bedding Material	TON	650	\$30.00	\$19,500.00	\$20.00	\$13,000.00		
1.90	Special Campground Permanent Seed Mix	LB	6259	\$15.00	\$93,885.00	\$5.50	\$34,424.50		
TOTAL BID SCHEDULE 1 - CIVIL					\$1,993,779.64		\$1,708,840.19		

BID SCHEDULE 2A - WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM

No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	First Rate Excavate		Metro Construction		Unit Price	Amount
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
2.01A	009E0010 Mobilization	LS	1	\$126,556.00	\$126,556.00	\$84,382.71	\$84,382.71		
2.02A	110E1700 Remove Silt Fence	FT	86	\$0.28	\$24.08	\$0.28	\$24.08		
2.03A	451E0401 1" HD Poly Pipe	FT	439	\$27.00	\$11,853.00	\$30.00	\$13,170.00		
2.04A	451E2403 4x3 Pipe Reducer	EA	1	\$542.00	\$542.00	\$500.00	\$500.00		
2.05A	451E2802 1" Corp Stop With Saddle	EA	5	\$403.00	\$2,015.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00		
2.06A	451E2806 1.5" Corp Stop With Saddle	EA	2	\$658.00	\$1,316.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00		
2.07A	451E2902 1" Curb Stop With Box	EA	10	\$510.00	\$5,100.00	\$700.00	\$7,000.00		
2.08A	451E3103 3" Pipe Cap	EA	1	\$291.00	\$291.00	\$500.00	\$500.00		
2.09A	451E4350 Valve Box	EA	13	\$265.00	\$3,445.00	\$350.00	\$4,550.00		
2.10A	451E4380 Tracer Wire Box Type 1	EA	8	\$145.00	\$1,160.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00		
2.11A	451E4582 Yard Hydrant	EA	1	\$1,020.00	\$1,020.00	\$500.00	\$500.00		
2.12A	451E4905 Trench Stabilization Material	TON	29	\$30.00	\$870.00	\$50.00	\$1,450.00		

2.13A	451E4926 Water Main Bedding Material	FT	1260	\$5.00	\$6,300.00	\$7.00	\$8,820.00		
2.14A	451E6105 Connect to Existing Watermain	EA	2	\$3,950.00	\$7,900.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00		
2.15A	451E7520 Exploratory Excavation	HR	5	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$450.00	\$2,250.00		
2.16A	730E1200 Hydro Mulch - Campground Permanent Seed Mixture	SY	334	\$1.60	\$534.40	\$1.60	\$534.40		
2.17A	731E0200 Fertilizing	TON	1	\$880.00	\$880.00	\$880.00	\$880.00		
2.18A	732E0100 Mulching	TON	5	\$220.00	\$1,100.00	\$220.00	\$1,100.00		
2.19A	734E0150 6" Dia Erosion Control Wattle	FT	75	\$2.75	\$206.25	\$2.75	\$206.25		
2.20A	734E0604 High Flow Silt Fence	FT	86	\$2.20	\$189.20	\$2.20	\$189.20		
2.21A	734E0610 Mucking Silt Fence	CY	13	\$0.28	\$3.64	\$0.28	\$3.64		
2.22A	734E0620 Repair Silt Fence	FT	5	\$0.01	\$0.05	\$0.01	\$0.05		
2.23A	Special Campground Permanent Seed Mixture	LB	702	\$6.93	\$4,864.86	\$6.93	\$4,864.86		
2.24A	Special 3" Gate Valve	EA	2	\$1,328.00	\$2,656.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00		
2.25A	Special 1.5" CL PVC Water Main	FT	4622	\$25.00	\$115,550.00	\$30.00	\$138,660.00		
2.26A	Special 3" CL PVC Water Main	FT	1242	\$31.00	\$38,502.00	\$33.00	\$40,986.00		
2.27A	Special 3" to 1.5" Reducer	EA	1	\$1,001.00	\$1,001.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00		
2.28A	Special 1" Cap	EA	3	\$146.00	\$438.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00		
2.29A	Special 1.5" Cap	EA	5	\$197.00	\$985.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00		
2.30A	Special 1.5" Sleeve	EA	2	\$277.00	\$554.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00		
2.31A	Special 1.5" 45 Degree Bend	EA	1	\$376.00	\$376.00	\$500.00	\$500.00		
2.32A	Special 3" 45 Degree Bend	EA	3	\$423.00	\$1,269.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00		
2.33A	Special 1.5" Tee	EA	2	\$381.00	\$762.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00		
2.34A	Special 1.5" Valve	EA	10	\$667.00	\$6,670.00	\$900.00	\$9,000.00		
2.35A	Special 3" Watermain Restraining Device	EA	1	\$713.00	\$713.00	\$800.00	\$800.00		
2.36A	Special Utility Marker - Water	EA	23	\$150.00	\$3,450.00	\$350.00	\$8,050.00		
TOTAL BID SCHEDULE 2A - WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM					\$349,846.48		\$348,171.19		

BID SCHEDULE 2B - WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM

No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	First Rate Excavate		Metro Construction		Unit Price	Amount
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
2.01B	009E0010 Mobilization	LS	1	\$130,712.00	\$130,712.00	\$37,983.11	\$37,983.11		
2.02B	110E1010 Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SY	75	\$10.00	\$750.00	\$12.00	\$900.00		
2.03B	110E1700 Remove Silt Fence	FT	538	\$0.23	\$123.74	\$0.22	\$118.36		
2.04B	320E1050 Class E Asphalt Concrete	TON	13	\$708.00	\$9,204.00	\$160.08	\$2,081.04		
2.05B	451E0604 4" CL 200 PVC Water Main	FT	4611	\$34.00	\$156,774.00	\$32.00	\$147,552.00		
2.06B	451E2200 3" Tee	EA	1	\$1,025.00	\$1,025.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00		
2.07B	451E2205 4x4 Pipe Tee	EA	1	\$795.00	\$795.00	\$900.00	\$900.00		
2.08B	451E2403 4x3 Pipe Reducer	EA	1	\$542.00	\$542.00	\$800.00	\$800.00		

2.09B	451E2802 1" Corp Stop With Saddle	EA	5	\$404.00	\$2,020.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00		
2.10B	451E2806 1.5" Corp Stop With Saddle	EA	3	\$630.00	\$1,890.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00		
2.11B	451E4350 Valve Box	EA	6	\$564.00	\$3,384.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00		
2.12B	451E4380 Tracer Wire Box Type1	EA	5	\$154.00	\$770.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00		
2.13B	451E4905 Trench Stabilization Material	TON	30	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00		
2.14B	451E4926 Water Main Bedding Material	FT	1515	\$6.00	\$9,090.00	\$7.00	\$10,605.00		
2.15B	451E6105 Connect 3" Water Main to Meter Pit	EA	1	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00		
2.16B	634E0110 Traffic Control Signs	SF	52	\$4.40	\$228.80	\$4.40	\$228.80		
2.17B	634E0120 Traffic Control Misc	LS	1	\$660.00	\$660.00	\$660.00	\$660.00		
2.18B	634E0275 Type 3 Barricade	EA	6	\$110.00	\$660.00	\$110.00	\$660.00		
2.19B	730E0204 Type C Permanent Seed Mixture	LB	260	\$13.20	\$3,432.00	\$13.20	\$3,432.00		
2.20B	731E0200 Fertilizing	TON	3	\$880.00	\$2,640.00	\$880.00	\$2,640.00		
2.21B	732E0100 Mulching	TON	12	\$220.00	\$2,640.00	\$220.00	\$2,640.00		
2.22B	734E0150 6" Dia Erosion Control Wattle	FT	188	\$2.75	\$517.00	\$2.75	\$517.00		
2.23B	734E0604 High Flow Silt Fence	FT	538	\$2.97	\$1,597.86	\$2.97	\$1,597.86		
2.24B	734E0610 Mucking Silt Fence	CY	80	\$0.02	\$1.60	\$0.02	\$1.60		
2.25B	734E0620 Repair Silt Fence	FT	27	\$0.01	\$0.27	\$0.01	\$0.27		
2.26B	Special Campground Permanent Seed Mixture	LB	356	\$6.88	\$2,449.28	\$6.88	\$2,449.28		
2.27B	Special 3" Gate Valve	EA	3	\$1,328.00	\$3,984.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00		
2.28B	Special 4" Gate Valve	EA	3	\$1,464.00	\$4,392.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00		
2.29B	Special Connect 4" Water Main to Meter Pit	EA	1	\$2,647.00	\$2,647.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00		
2.30B	Special 3" CL 200 PVC Water Main	FT	2966	\$31.00	\$91,946.00	\$26.00	\$77,116.00		
2.31B	Special 3" 45 Deg Bend	EA	4	\$523.00	\$2,092.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00		
2.32B	Special 4" 45 Deg Bend	EA	3	\$589.00	\$1,767.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.00		
2.33B	Special Utility Marker - Water	EA	20	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$350.00	\$7,000.00		
TOTAL BID SCHEDULE 2B - WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM					\$445,384.55		\$335,082.32		

BID SCHEDULE 3 - 256TH STREET IMPROVEMENTS

No.		Unit	Qty.	First Rate Excavate		Metro Construction		Unit Price	Amount
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
3.01	009E0010 Mobilization	LS	1	\$77,900.00	\$77,900.00	\$31,760.00	\$31,760.00		
3.02	110E1700 Remove Silt Fence	FT	2111	\$0.22	\$464.42	\$0.22	\$464.42		
3.03	110E7150 Remove Sign	EA	1	\$22.00	\$22.00	\$22.00	\$22.00		
3.04	120E0010 Unclassified Excavation	CY	15	\$15.00	\$225.00	\$10.00	\$150.00		
3.05	120E0300 Borrow Unclassified Excavation	CY	2160	\$18.00	\$38,880.00	\$15.00	\$32,400.00		
3.06	120E3000 Placing Embankment	CY	15	\$8.50	\$127.50	\$10.00	\$150.00		
3.07	210E3020 Ordinary Roadway Shaping	SY	3332	\$2.50	\$8,330.00	\$1.50	\$4,998.00		

3.08	230E0010 Placing Topsoil	CY	242	\$23.00	\$5,566.00	\$10.00	\$2,420.00		
3.09	260E1010 Base Course	TON	1744	\$26.00	\$45,344.00	\$25.00	\$43,600.00		
3.10	320E1050 Class E Asphalt Concrete	TON	610	\$198.00	\$120,780.00	\$160.08	\$97,648.80		
3.11	450E4779 30" CMP 16 ga Furnish	FT	6	\$67.85	\$407.10	\$80.00	\$480.00		
3.12	450E4780 30" CMP Install	FT	6	\$48.00	\$288.00	\$100.00	\$600.00		
3.13	450E5314 30" CMP Sloped End Furnish	EA	2	\$2,165.00	\$4,330.00	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00		
3.14	450E5315 30" CMP Sloped End Install	EA	2	\$1,050.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00		
3.15	632E1320 2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	FT	26	\$20.90	\$543.40	\$20.90	\$543.40		
3.16	632E2510 Type 2 Object Marker Back to Back	EA	2	\$110.00	\$220.00	\$110.00	\$220.00		
3.17	632E3203 Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy High Intensity	SF	10	\$55.00	\$550.00	\$55.00	\$550.00		
3.18	632E3500 Reset Sign	EA	1	\$220.00	\$220.00	\$220.00	\$220.00		
3.19	634E0110 Traffic Control Signs	SF	68	\$4.40	\$299.20	\$4.40	\$299.20		
3.20	634E0120 Traffic Control Misc	LS	1	\$660.00	\$660.00	\$660.00	\$660.00		
3.21	634E0275 Type 3 Barricade	EA	6	\$110.00	\$660.00	\$110.00	\$660.00		
3.22	730E0204 Type C Permanent Seed Mixture	LB	61	\$12.00	\$732.00	\$13.20	\$805.20		
3.23	731E0200 Fertilizing	TON	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$880.00	\$880.00		
3.24	732E0100 Mulching	TON	2	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$220.00	\$440.00		
3.25	734E0604 High Flow Silt Fence	FT	2171	\$2.60	\$5,644.60	\$2.86	\$6,209.06		
3.26	734E0610 Mucking Silt Fence	CY	322	\$4.20	\$1,352.40	\$0.22	\$70.84		
3.27	734E0620 Repair Silt Fence	FT	111	\$0.01	\$1.11	\$0.01	\$1.11		
3.28	734E5010 Sweeping	HR	10	\$85.00	\$850.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00		
3.29	Special Topsoil Stripping	CY	606	\$3.50	\$2,121.00	\$5.00	\$3,030.00		
3.30	Special Campground Permanent Seed Mixture	LB	24	\$7.15	\$171.60	\$7.15	\$171.60		
TOTAL BID SCHEDULE 3 - 256TH STREET IMPROVEMENTS					\$319,989.33	\$238,053.63			

BID SCHEDULE 4 - SITE ELECTRICAL/NETWORK

No.		Unit	Qty.	First Rate Excavate		Metro Construction		Unit Price	Amount
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
4.01	Special Site Electrical	LS	1	\$418,000.00	\$418,000.00	\$367,486.90	\$367,486.90		
TOTAL BID SCHEDULE 4 - SITE ELECTRICAL/NETWORK					\$418,000.00	\$367,486.90			

TOTAL BID SCHEDULES 1, 2A, 2B, 3, & 4

\$3,527,000.00	\$2,997,634.23
-----------------------	-----------------------